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Before the Environmental Appeals Board 
United States Environmental Protection Agency 

Washington, D.C. 
 
 

In the Matter Of Florence Copper, Inc. 
Florence Copper Project 
Underground Injection Control 
Program 
Permit No. R9UIC-AZ3-FY11-1 

  
UIC Appeal No. 17-03 

 
Petitioner SWVP-GTIS MR, LLC’s 
Notice of Substitution of Counsel 

 
Notice is hereby given that Jorge Franco, Jr. of Jennings Haug & 

Cunningham, L.L.P. appears as counsel of record for Petitioner SWVP-GTIS MR, 

LLC (SWVP) in place of Russell Yurk.  Mr. Franco and Ronnie Hawks will 

appear at the July 27, 2017 hearing on SWVP’s behalf in accordance with the 

Board’s June 15, 2017 order.   

 

/ / / 
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_________________________________ 
Jorge Franco, Jr.  
Ronnie P. Hawks  
JENNINGS, HAUG & CUNNINGHAM, 
L.L.P. 
Attorneys for SWVP-GTIS MR, LLC  

       June 21, 2017 
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Certificate of Service 
 
I certify that a copy of this Notice of Substitution of Counsel was served 

upon the following parties by electronic mail on June 21, 2017: 
 

Alexa Engelman  
engelman.alexa@epa.gov 
Dustin Minor 
minor.dustin@epa.gov 
Office of Regional Counsel  
EPA Region 9 (MC ORC-2)  
75 Hawthorne St.  
San Francisco, CA 94105  
Telephone: (415) 972-3884  
 
John L. Anderson  
2631 N. Presidential Dr.  
Florence, AZ 85132  
Telephone: (520) 840-1573  
Email: jla@johnlanderson.com 
 
Christopher Kramer  
ckramer@gustlaw.com 
Barbara U. Rodriguez-Pashkowski,  
bpashkowski@gustlaw.com 
GUST ROSENFELD P.L.C. 
One E. Washington, Suite 1600 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Telephone: 602-257-7422 
 
George A. Tsiolis 
351 Lydecker Street 
Englewood, NJ 07631 
Telephone: (201) 408-4256 
Email: gtsiolis@nj.rr.com 
 

mailto:minor.dustin@epa.gov
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Rita P. Maguire, Esq.  
MAGUIRE, PEARCE & STOREY, PLLC  
2999 North 44th Street, Suite 650  
Phoenix, AZ 85018  
Telephone: (602) 277-2195  
Email: rmaguire@azlandandwater.com 
 
Merrill C. Godfrey  
mgodfrey@akingump.com  
Ian A. Shavitz  
ishavitz@akingump.com  
Corey Hinton  
mhinton@akingump.com  
AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD, LLP  
1333 New Hampshire Avenue N.W.  
Washington, D.C. 20036-1564  
Telephone: (202) 887-4000  
 
 

        

         
____________________________ 

       Ronnie P. Hawks    
       Jennings, Haug & Cunningham, LLP 

       Attorneys for SWVP-GTIS MR, LLC 
June 21, 2017   
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